JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 12, 2007 Hearing Room F
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 26, 27A
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse
Rep. Jenson Sen. Walker
Rep. Morgan
Members Excused: Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert
Sen. Starr
Staff Present: Michelle Deister, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5523, State Library — Public Hearing
This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.
Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 26A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:01 p.m.
005 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on SB 5523, State Library
017 Jim Scheppke, Director Presents the Oregon State Library 2007-2009 Governor’s
of the Oregon State Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1).
Library Oregon State Library 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended

Budget Presentation (Exhibit #2).
Senate Bill 5523, State Library (Exhibit #3).

House Bill 2116, Public Library Services for Children (Exhibit
#4).
Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of SB 5523 (Exhibit #5).

098 Rep. Morgan
101 Mr. Scheppke
105 Rep. Morgan
107 Mr. Scheppke
113 Chair Galizio
114 Mr. Scheppke
117 Chair Galizio
118 Mr. Scheppke
133 Rep. Morgan
141 Mr. Scheppke
155 Rep. Morgan
158 Mr. Scheppke
169 Rep. Morgan
175 Mr. Scheppke
193 Rep. Jenson

198 Mr. Scheppke



201
205
227
230
233
235
275
286
321
326
355
361
Tape 27A

001
011

019
220
243
261
279
295
318
331
336
351
363
366
378
386
413
Tape26B
001

003
016

029

114
122

174

Rep. Jenson
Mr. Scheppke
Rep Jenson
Mr. Scheppke
Chair Galizio
Mr. Scheppke
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Scheppke
Rep Morgan
Mr. Scheppke
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Scheppke

Mr. Scheppke
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Scheppke
Sen. Morse
Mr. Scheppke
Sen. Morse
Mr. Scheppke
Sen. Devlin
Sen. Morse
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Scheppke
Rep. Edwards
Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Scheppke
Chair Galizio

Mr. Scheppke

Chair Galizio

Nan Heim, Oregon
Library Association
Connie Bennett,
Director, Eugene Public
Library

Rep. Jenson

Abigail Elder, Central
Library Administrator,
Multnomah County
Library

Chair Galizio

Continues testimony on the State Library.

Continues to comment on the condition of the State Library
Building.

Introduces written testimony (Exhibit #6).

Introduces written testimony (Exhibit #7).



180
188
190
207
211
235
241
250
260
265
291
310
337
356
360
368

376

Rep. Morgan
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Heim
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Scheppke
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Scheppke
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Scheppke
Rep. Jenson
Sen. Morse
Ms. Bennett
Chair Galizio

Michelle Deister,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 4:35 p.m.



