JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 12, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 26, 27A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Morse Sen. Walker
Members Excused:	Rep. Barnhart	Sen. Deckert Sen. Starr
Staff Present:	Michelle Deister, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5523, State Library – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

_	Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
	TAPE 26A		
	003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:01 p.m.
	005	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on SB 5523, State Library
	017	Jim Scheppke, Director of the Oregon State	Presents the Oregon State Library 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1).
		Library	Oregon State Library 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget Presentation (Exhibit #2).
			Senate Bill 5523, State Library (Exhibit #3).
			House Bill 2116, Public Library Services for Children (Exhibit #4).
			Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of SB 5523 (Exhibit #5).
	098	Rep. Morgan	
	101	Mr. Scheppke	
	105	Rep. Morgan	
	107	Mr. Scheppke	
	113	Chair Galizio	
	114	Mr. Scheppke	
	117	Chair Galizio	
	118	Mr. Scheppke	
	133	Rep. Morgan	
	141	Mr. Scheppke	
	155	Rep. Morgan	
	158	Mr. Scheppke	
	169	Rep. Morgan	
	175	Mr. Scheppke	
	193	Rep. Jenson	
	198	Mr. Scheppke	

201	Rep. Jenson	
205	Mr. Scheppke	
227	Rep Jenson	
230	Mr. Scheppke	
233	Chair Galizio	
235	Mr. Scheppke	
275	Rep. Morgan	
286	Mr. Scheppke	
321	Rep Morgan	
326	Mr. Scheppke	
355	Rep. Morgan	
361	Mr. Scheppke	
Tape 27A		
001	Mr. Scheppke	Continues testimony on the State Library.
011	Sen. Devlin	
019	Mr. Scheppke	
220	Sen. Morse	
243	Mr. Scheppke	
261	Sen. Morse	
279	Mr. Scheppke	
295	Sen. Devlin	
318	Sen. Morse	
331	Rep. Edwards	
336	Mr. Scheppke	
351	Rep. Edwards	
363	Chair Galizio	
366	Sen. Walker	
378	Sen. Devlin	
386	Mr. Scheppke	
413	Chair Galizio	
Tape26B		
001	Mr. Scheppke	Continues to comment on the condition of the State Library Building.
003	Chair Galizio	
016	Nan Heim, Oregon Library Association	
029	Connie Bennett, Director, Eugene Public Library	Introduces written testimony (Exhibit #6).
114	Rep. Jenson	
122	Abigail Elder, Central Library Administrator, Multnomah County Library	Introduces written testimony (Exhibit #7).
174	Chair Galizio	

180	Rep. Morgan	
188	Rep. Edwards	
190	Ms. Heim	
207	Rep. Edwards	
211	Mr. Scheppke	
235	Rep. Edwards	
241	Mr. Scheppke	
250	Rep. Morgan	
260	Chair Galizio	
265	Rep. Jenson	
291	Mr. Scheppke	
310	Rep. Jenson	
337	Sen. Morse	
356	Ms. Bennett	
360	Chair Galizio	
368	Michelle Deister, Legislative Fiscal Office	
376	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:35 p.m.